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The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread, 
and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency/Natural Resources 
Wales and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local 
Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past 
uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 
In this datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2021. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the 
property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological 
Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other 
method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, 
subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of 
Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.
© Environment Agency & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2021. © Natural Resources Wales & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2021.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature Reserve data (derived from
Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the 
data.

Contains SNH information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0.

The Mining Instability data was obtained on licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or
further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners Limited. The supplied Mining Instability data is derived from publicly 
available records and other third party sources and neither Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA (now Stantec UK Ltd) enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. Stantec UK 
Ltd retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in the cavity 
databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches and those collated from a 
number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by Stantec UK Ltd. In no event shall Stantec UK Ltd or Landmark be liable for any loss 
or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.

Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Contains Ordnance Survey Data. Ordnance 
Survey Licence number 100019741. Crown Copyright and Database Right.  Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and 
Database Right. All rights Reserved. Some features of this information are based on digital spatial data licensed from the Centre for Ecology & Hydrology © NERC 
(CEH). Defra, Met Office and DARD Rivers Agency © Crown copyright. © Cranfield University. © James Hutton Institute. Contains OS data © Crown copyright and 
database right 2021. Land & Property Services © Crown copyright and database right.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Groundwater Vulnerability - Local Information

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

9

n/a

Yes

2

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

8

Yes

n/a

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

11

n/a

43

n/a

8

15

6

4

3

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

42

 (*11)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 3

pg 16

pg 17

pg 22

pg 22

pg 23

pg 24

pg 24

pg 24

pg 24

pg 25

pg 27

pg 28

pg 28

pg 28

pg 28

pg 28

pg 28
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

1

2

2

2

1

n/a

3

1

1

2

2

3

n/a

18

3

2

4

2

1

4

5

4

n/a

1

54

5

2

1

1

7

(*up to 2000m)

pg 36

pg 38

pg 38

pg 38

pg 40

pg 40

pg 40

pg 44

pg 47

pg 49

pg 51

pg 51

pg 51
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Geological

Industrial Land Use

501 to 1000m

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

3

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

44

12

11

4

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

123

1

30

31

24

2

(*up to 2000m)

pg 54

pg 54

pg 55

pg 55

pg 56

pg 57

pg 57

pg 58

pg 72

pg 72

pg 76

pg 79

pg 82
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

1

1

1

1

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 83

pg 83

pg 83

pg 83
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SW
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NE
(E)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

0

0

17

20

67

79

121

130

139

139

145

158

162

170

193

196

210

211

211

233

234

244

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

448006
520250

448006
520182

448006
520000

448000
520000

448006
519950

447950
519950

448150
520050

448150
520000

447900
519900

447800
520250

448150
519950

447800
520182

448200
520100

448200
520050

448250
520182

447750
520000

447750
519950

448150
519850

448250
520100

448300
520200

447750
519900

447700
520050
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A14NW
(E)

A18SW
(NW)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A12NE
(W)

A14NW
(E)

A12SE
(SW)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(NW)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

245

266

275

276

295

296

304

307

341

345

362

366

370

395

416

424

456

487

494

494

499

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

447700
520100

447750
519850

448350
520250

447800
520550

447650
520150

447650
520000

447700
519850

447650
520182

448400
520182

447600
520000

447600
520200

447600
520250

447600
520300

447550
520000

447550
520250

447550
520350

447500
520182

447500
520450

447450
520100

447450
520050

447450
520182
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

1

1

1

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

53

66

66

70

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Linthorpe - Samuelsons Outfall, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
254/X/0613
1
30th September 1987
30th September 1987
4th December 1992
Unspecified
Freshwater Estuary

Tees Estuary
Transferred from COPA 1974
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Road Cso, 27 Metres West From Melbourne Hs, Newport Road, 
Middlesbrough, Ts1 5qh
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1863
1
31st March 2005
20th December 2004
9th April 2018
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tees Estuary
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Road Cso, 27 Metres West From Melbourne Hs, Newport Road, 
Middlesbrough, Ts1 5qh
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1204
1
4th December 1992
4th December 1992
31st March 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tees Estuary
Revoked: New Consent issued (Water Act 1989, Section 113)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Road Cso, 27 Metres West From Melbourne Hs, Newport Road, 
Middlesbrough, Ts1 5qh
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1863
2
10th April 2018
10th April 2018
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

River Tees Estuary
Varied under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 10m

447930
519980

447920
519970

447920
519970

447917
519967
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

2

3

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13SW
(S)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(W)

75

98

98

152

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0755
1
21st September 1989
21st September 1989
15th January 1991
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tees
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Inter Terminals Seal Sands Limited
WASTE COLLECTION/TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/MATERIALS RECOVERY
Billingham Riverside Storage South, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, 
Cleveland, Ts23 1lb
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Middle)
254/1874
1
29th April 2005
29th April 2005
Not Supplied
Trade Discharges - Site Drainage
Saline Estuary

River Tees Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Simon Riverside Limited
WASTE COLLECTION/TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/MATERIALS RECOVERY
Billingham Riverside Storage South, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, 
Cleveland, Ts23 1lb
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Middle)
25/04/1614
1
6th January 2000
6th January 2000
29th April 2005
Trade Discharges - Site Drainage
Saline Estuary

River Tees Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Teesside Power Station
SUB-STATION/ELECTRICITY/GAS/AIR CONDITIONING SUPPLY
North Tees Power Station, Haverton Hill, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/E/0478
1
26th June 1964
26th June 1964
1st October 1996
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Tees
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

447920
519960

447900
520400

447900
520400

447800
520100
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

4

5

5

6

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13NW
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A18NW
(N)

239

542

542

569

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Teesside Power Station
SUB-STATION/ELECTRICITY/GAS/AIR CONDITIONING SUPPLY
North Tees Power Station, Haverton Hill, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/E/0478
1
26th June 1964
26th June 1964
1st October 1996
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Tees
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Enron Teeside Operations Limited
MAKING OF COKE + REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Urea Storage And Packing Unit, Newport Bridge, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0054
1
19th November 1965
19th November 1965
24th May 1983
Sewage And Trade Combined - Unspecified
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck, Tributary Of
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Enron Teeside Operations Limited
MAKING OF COKE + REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Urea Storage And Packing Unit, Newport Bridge, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0054
1
19th November 1965
19th November 1965
24th May 1983
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck, Tributary Of
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Ici Chemicals & Polymers
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Ici Riverside Jetty Gatehouse And O, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0632
1
7th June 1988
7th June 1988
Not Supplied
Miscellaneous Discharges - Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Tees Estuary
Transferred from COPA 1974
Located by supplier to within 100m

447800
520500

447500
520600

447500
520600

447900
520900
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

6

7

8

9

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A18NW
(N)

A12NE
(NW)

A7NE
(SW)

A17SE
(NW)

569

597

628

680

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Ici Chemicals & Polymers
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Ici Riverside Jetty Gatehouse And O, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0632
1
7th June 1988
7th June 1988
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tees Estuary
Transferred from COPA 1974
Located by supplier to within 100m

Enron Teeside Operations Limited
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Newport Packing Sheds, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0292
1
25th May 1983
25th May 1983
15th June 1993
Sewage And Trade Combined - Unspecified
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck, Tributary Of
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Lustrum Pumping Station Outfall 1, Portrack
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
254/X/0684
1
7th August 1987
7th August 1987
17th August 1993
Unspecified
Freshwater Estuary

Tees Estuary
Transferred from COPA 1974
Located by supplier to within 10m

Ici Chemicals & Polymers Ltd
Basic Industry, Chemicals Inorganic
Portrack Site, BILLINGHAM, Cleveland, TS23 1LB
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower)
AL7553(W1)
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
16th September 1994
Not Supplied
Trade Effluent Discharge-Treated Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

447900
520900

447400
520500

447540
519550

447400
520700
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

10

10

10

11

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(NW)

A12NW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

709

711

711

724

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Fertiliser Solutions Limited
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Fertiliser Solutions Limited, Terra Nitrogen, Portrack, Billingham, Ts23 1xt
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Middle)
25/04/1639
1
27th March 2000
27th March 2000
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Of Billingham Beck
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Ici Chemicals & Polymers Ltd
Basic Industry, Chemicals Organic
Teesside Operations, WILTON, Cleveland
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower)
AL7553
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
16th September 1994
Not Supplied
Trade Effluent Discharge-Treated Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Enron Teeside Operations Limited
MAKING OF CHEMICALS + CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
Newport Packing Sheds Ici Fertilize, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1276
1
15th June 1993
15th June 1993
1st November 1994
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Billingham Beck Trib
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Enron Teeside Operations Limited
MAKING OF CHEMICALS + CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
Ici Plc, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0188
1
27th May 1987
27th May 1987
23rd September 1994
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

447280
520480

447280
520490

447280
520490

447300
520600
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

11

12

12

13

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A17SW
(NW)

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

A7NW
(SW)

724

768

768

814

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

I C I Plc
Not Given

Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
254/1419
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
27th May 1987
Not Supplied
Chemical
Tidal Waters

Billingham Beck
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Inter Terminals Seal Sands Limited
WASTE COLLECTION/TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/MATERIALS RECOVERY
Billingham Riverside Storage North, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, 
Cleveland, Ts23 1lb
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Middle)
254/1873
1
29th April 2005
29th April 2005
Not Supplied
Trade Discharges - Site Drainage
Saline Estuary

River Tees Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Simon Riverside Limited
WASTE COLLECTION/TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/MATERIALS RECOVERY
Billingham Riverside Storage North, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, 
Cleveland, Ts23 1lb
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Middle)
25/04/1613
1
6th January 2000
6th January 2000
29th April 2005
Trade Discharges - Site Drainage
Saline Estuary

River Tees Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Septic Tank Serving Contractors Temporary Office, Portrack Lane Stw, 
Stockton On Tees, Cleveland
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0250
1
5th September 1979
5th September 1979
5th September 1981
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tidal Waters Lustrum Beck
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

447300
520600

447900
521100

447900
521100

447200
519700
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

14

14

15

15

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

A7SW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

816

816

835

835

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:

Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Enron Teeside Operations Limited
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Amenity Block Ici C & P Group, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1113
1
5th October 1992
5th October 1992
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Sewage Treatment Works Storm Overflow/Storm Tank -
Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tees Estuary
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Enron Teeside Operations Limited
MAKING OF CHEMICALS + CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
Ici Plc, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
254/X/0676
1
30th September 1987
30th September 1987
5th October 1992
Unspecified
Freshwater Estuary

Tees Estuary
Transferred from COPA 1974
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw, Portrack, Stockton
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
254/0866
1
5th January 1990
5th January 1990
8th August 1992
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tees
Transferred from Water Act 1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw, Portrack, Stockton
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0265
1
27th February 1981
24th February 1981
29th February 1984
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tidal Waters Tees
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

447920
521150

447920
521150

447300
519500

447300
519500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

15

16

16

16

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7SW
(SW)

A23SE
(N)

A23SE
(N)

A23SE
(N)

835

918

919

919

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Balfour Beatty Construction Ltd
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw, Portrack, Stockton
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0257
1
13th June 1980
13th June 1980
23rd September 2002
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tidal Waters Lustrum Beck
Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
The Parson & Crossland Site, Riverside Business Park, Middlesbrough, 
Cleveland
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
25/04/1610
1
10th November 1999
10th November 1999
4th June 2019
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Tees Estuary
Surrendered under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
The Marske Machinery Company, Riverside Business Park, Middlesbrough, 
Cleveland
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
25/04/1611
2
3rd August 2006
10th November 1999
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

River Tees Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
The Marske Machinery Company, Riverside Business Park, Middlesbrough, 
Cleveland
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
25/04/1611
1
10th November 1999
10th November 1999
2nd August 2006
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

River Tees Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

447300
519500

448050
521250

448060
521250

448060
521250
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

16

17

18

18

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A23SE
(N)

A19NE
(NE)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

920

922

927

927

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
The Britannia Testing Station, Riverside Business Park, Middlesbrough, 
Cleveland
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
25/04/1612
1
10th November 1999
10th November 1999
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

River Tees Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Autospares
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Autospares Office, Forty Foot Road, Middlesborough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0423
1
9th February 1987
9th February 1987
1st October 1996
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Land/Soakaway

Land
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Sewage Pumping Station, Haverton Hill Road, Norton Bottoms, 
Stockton On Tees, Ts18 2qf
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0255
3
29th September 2009
29th September 2009
1st December 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Sewage Pumping Station, Haverton Hill Road, Norton Bottoms, 
Stockton On Tees, Ts18 2qf
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0255
3
29th September 2009
29th September 2009
1st December 2010
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

448070
521250

448800
520900

447140
520742

447140
520742
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

18

18

18

18

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

927

927

931

931

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Sewage Pumping Station, Haverton Hill Road, Norton Bottoms, 
Stockton On Tees, Ts18 2qf
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0255
4
2nd December 2010
29th September 2009
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Sewage Pumping Station, Haverton Hill Road, Norton Bottoms, 
Stockton On Tees, Ts18 2qf
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0255
4
2nd December 2010
29th September 2009
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Sewage Pumping Station, Haverton Hill Road, Norton Bottoms, 
Stockton On Tees, Ts18 2qf
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0255
2
17th March 2005
17th March 2005
28th September 2009
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Newport Sewage Pumping Station, Haverton Hill Road, Norton Bottoms, 
Stockton On Tees, Ts18 2qf
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/0255
1
4th March 1986
4th March 1986
16th March 2005
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Transferred from COPA 1974
Located by supplier to within 100m

447140
520742

447140
520742

447130
520730

447130
520730
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

18

19

19

19

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A17SW
(NW)

A7SW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

931

976

976

976

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company
Newport Pumping Station, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
254/0255
2
4th March 1986
4th March 1986
Not Supplied
Unspecified
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Transferred from COPA 1974
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company
Portrack Stw Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
254/1509
2
10th March 1997
10th March 1997
Not Supplied
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tees(Saline Estuary)
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company
Portrack Stw Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
254/1509
3
10th March 1997
10th March 1997
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tees(Saline Estuary)
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1509
1
10th March 1997
10th March 1997
29th January 2002
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tees(Saline Estuary)
Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

447130
520730

447200
519400

447200
519400

447200
519400
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

19

19

19

19

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7SW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

976

976

976

976

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1146
3
2nd January 1996
2nd January 1996
10th March 1997
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tees Estuary
Revised Consent, by Notice (Section 37(1))
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1146
2
1st October 1994
8th September 1992
1st January 1996
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tees Estuary
Revised Consent, by Notice (Section 37(1))
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1146
2
1st October 1994
8th September 1992
1st January 1996
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tees Estuary
Revised Consent, by Notice (Section 37(1))
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/1146
1
8th September 1992
8th September 1992
30th September 1994
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tees Estuary
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 10m

447200
519400

447200
519400

447200
519400

447200
519400
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

19

19

19

20

21

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

A7SW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

976

976

976

989

602

2

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:

Prosecution Text:

Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Cost:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw, Portrack, Stockton
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0301
1
22nd November 1983
22nd November 1983
5th January 1990
Sewage Discharges - Unspecified - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tees
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0302
1
22nd November 1983
22nd November 1983
8th September 1992
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tees
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Portrack Stw Sso, Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0205
1
27th February 1976
27th February 1976
27th February 1981
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tidal Waters Tees
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Enron Teeside Operations Limited
MAKING OF CHEMICALS + CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
Outfall Bb06, Ici Billingham Works, Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tees (Lower); Leven; Tame
254/B/0313
1
30th August 1984
30th August 1984
21st December 1993
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Billingham Beck
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

An Outfall, Mount Pleasant Road, Stillington, STOCKTON-ON-TEES, 
Cleveland, TS
ENDS Report 294 (July 1999), Discharging raw sewage into a watercourse 
near Stockton-On-Tees following a sewage blockage on 8th September 1998.
WRA91
16th July 1999
Guilty
1000
1748
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

447200
519400

447200
519400

447200
519400

447100
520800

447460
520650
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

22

22

22

22

22

22

23

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A14NE
(E)

828

828

828

828

828

828

830

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Terra Nitrogen (uk) Ltd
Portrack Site, PO Box 81, Billingham, Cleveland, TS23 1XT
Environment Agency, North East Region
BF7708
17th May 1999
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.6 A (A) Chemical Fertiliser production within the Chemical Industry
Revoked - Now IPPC
Manually positioned to the address or location

Terra Nitrogen (uk) Ltd
Portrack Site, PO Box 81, Billingham, Cleveland, TS23 1XT
Environment Agency, North East Region
BE2441
24th November 1998
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.6 A (A) Chemical Fertiliser production within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Terra Nitrogen (uk) Ltd
Portrack Site, PO BOX 81, Billingham, Cleveland, TS23 1XT
Environment Agency, North East Region
BA3063
24th December 1997
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.6 A (A) Chemical Fertiliser production within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Manually positioned to the address or location

Terra Nitrogen (Uk) Ltd
Portrack Site, PO Box 81, Billingham, Cleveland, TS23 1XT
Environment Agency, North East Region
AY4721
4th July 1997
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.6 A (A) Chemical Fertiliser production within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Manually positioned to the address or location

Terra Nitrogen (Uk) Ltd
Portrack Site, PO Box 81, Billingham, Cleveland, TS23 1XT
Environment Agency, North East Region
AP6630
26th January 1995
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.6 A (A) Chemical Fertiliser production within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Manually positioned to the address or location

Terra Nitrogen (Uk) Ltd
Portrack Site, PO Box 81, Billingham, Cleveland, TS23 1XT
Environment Agency, North East Region
AL7553
16th September 1994
IPC application for process that was regulated by HMIP for air releases under 
previous legislation
4.6 A (A) Chemical Fertiliser production within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Manually positioned to the address or location

Basf Plc
PO Box 62, SEAL SANDS, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS2  1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
Bt8805
22nd January 2003
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
1.3 A (A) Combustion processes within the Fuel & Power Industry
Revoked - Now IPPC
Automatically positioned to the address

447480
521000

447480
521000

447480
521000

447480
521000

447480
521000

447480
521000

448907
520333
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

23

24

25

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

A14NE
(E)

A18NW
(NW)

A14NE
(E)

830

627

823

2

2

2

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Basf Plc
PO Box 62, SEAL SANDS, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS2  1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
Bt4427
5th November 2002
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.2 A (C) Manufacture and use of Organic Chemicals within the Chemical 
Industry
Revoked - Now IPPC
Automatically positioned to the address

Inter Terminals Riverside Limited
Simon Riverside Terminal Epr/Xp3539lj, Billingham Reach Industrial Es, 
Haverton Hill Road,,, BILLINGHAM, Cleveland, TS23 1PX
Environment Agency, North East Region
DP3830RD
Xp3539lj
20th October 2015
Effective
Variation
Minor
Located by supplier to within 100m
4.1 A(1) (A) (II)
Organic  Chemicals; Oxygen Containing Compounds Eg Alcohols
Y

Ineos Nitriles (Uk) Ltd
Seal Sands Acrylonitrile Production Epr/Fp3435gz, Seal Sands 
Hexamethylenediamine Production, Po Box 62,Seal Sands,, 
MIDDLESBROUGH, TS2 1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
AP3306LH
Fp3435gz
9th March 2021
Effective
Variation
Minor
Located by supplier to within 100m
1.1 A(1) (A)
Combustion; Any Fuel  Greater Or Equal To 50Mw
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (IV)
Inorganic Chemicals; Salts Eg Ammonium Chloride
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (I)
Inorganic Chemicals; Gases Eg Ammonia,
N
0.0 Associated Process
Associated Process
N
5.1 A(1) (A)
THE INCINERATION OF HAZARDOUS WASTE IN AN INCINERATION OR 
CO-INCINERATION PLANT WITH A CAPACITY EXCEEDING 10 TONNES 
PER DAY
N
5.3 A(1) a) (i)
DISPOSAL OR RECOVERY OF HAZARDOUS WASTE WITH A CAPACITY 
EXCEEDING 10 TONNES PER DAY INVOLVING BIOLOGICAL 
TREATMENT
N
5.3 A(1) a) (ii)
DISPOSAL OR RECOVERY OF HAZARDOUS WASTE WITH A CAPACITY 
EXCEEDING 10 TONNES PER DAY INVOLVING PHYSICO-CHEMICAL 
TREATMENT
N
4.1 A(1) (A) (IV)
Organic Chemicals; Nitrogen Containing Compounds Eg Amines
Y

448907
520333

447700
520900

448900
520330
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

25

25

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

830

830

2

2

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Ineos Nitriles (Uk) Ltd
Seal Sands Acrylonitrile Production Epr/Fp3435gz, Seal Sands 
Hexamethylenediamine Production, Po Box 62,Seal Sands,, 
MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS2 1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
LP3331EG
Fp3435gz
14th March 2014
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Minor
Automatically positioned to the address
0.0 Associated Process
Associated Process
N
1.1 A(1) (A)
Combustion; Any Fuel  Greater Or Equal To 50Mw
N
4.1 A(1) (A) (IV)
Organic Chemicals; Nitrogen Containing Compounds Eg Amines
Y
5.3 A(1) a) (ii)
DISPOSAL OR RECOVERY OF HAZARDOUS WASTE WITH A CAPACITY 
EXCEEDING 10 TONNES PER DAY INVOLVING PHYSICO-CHEMICAL 
TREATMENT
N
5.3 A(1) a) (i)
DISPOSAL OR RECOVERY OF HAZARDOUS WASTE WITH A CAPACITY 
EXCEEDING 10 TONNES PER DAY INVOLVING BIOLOGICAL 
TREATMENT
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (I)
Inorganic Chemicals; Gases Eg Ammonia,
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (IV)
Inorganic Chemicals; Salts Eg Ammonium Chloride
N
5.1 A(1) (A)
THE INCINERATION OF HAZARDOUS WASTE IN AN INCINERATION OR 
CO-INCINERATION PLANT WITH A CAPACITY EXCEEDING 10 TONNES 
PER DAY
N

Basf Public Limited Company
Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
GP3739XY
Bu2527ib
17th December 2007
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Minor
Automatically positioned to the address
1.1 A(1) (A)
Combustion; Any Fuel  Greater Or Equal To 50Mw
N
4.1 A(1) (A) (IV)
Organic Chemicals; Nitrogen Containing Compounds Eg Amines
N
4.1 A(1) (A) (II)
Organic  Chemicals; Oxygen Containing Compounds Eg Alcohols
Y
5.1 A(1) (A)
Incineration Of Hazardous Waste
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (IV)
Inorganic Chemicals; Salts Eg Ammonium Chloride
N

448907
520333

448907
520333
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

25

25

25

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

830

830

830

2

2

2

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Basf Public Limited Company
MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS2 1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
YP3639LB
Bu2527ib
26th May 2006
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Simple Standard Variation
Automatically positioned to the address
4.1 A(1) (A) (IV)
Organic Chemicals; Nitrogen Containing Compounds Eg Amines
N
1.1 A(1) (A)
Combustion; Any Fuel  Greater Or Equal To 50Mw
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (IV)
Inorganic Chemicals; Salts Eg Ammonium Chloride
N
5.1 A(1) (A)
Incineration Of Hazardous Waste
N
4.1 A(1) (A) (II)
Organic  Chemicals; Oxygen Containing Compounds Eg Alcohols
Y

Basf Public Limited Company
Seal Sands Basf, Basf Plc, Seal Sands,Middlesborough, MIDDLESBROUGH, 
Cleveland, TS2 1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
Qp3232ss
Bu2527ib
3rd November 2005
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Standard
Automatically positioned to the address
5.1 A(1) (A)
Incineration Of Hazardous Waste
N
4.1 A(1) (A) (IV)
Organic Chemicals; Nitrogen Containing Compounds Eg Amines
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (IV)
Inorganic Chemicals; Salts Eg Ammonium Chloride
N
1.1 A(1) (A)
Combustion; Any Fuel  Greater Or Equal To 50Mw
N
4.1 A(1) (A) (II)
Organic  Chemicals; Oxygen Containing Compounds Eg Alcohols
Y

Arch Uk Biocides Limited
Seal Sands DTBA, PO Box 76, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS2  1YJ
Environment Agency, North East Region
Jp3839sy
Bu5097ib
31st December 2004
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Minor
Automatically positioned to the address
4.1 A(1) (A) (II)
Organic  Chemicals; Oxygen Containing Compounds Eg Alcohols
Y

448907
520333

448907
520333

448907
520333
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

25

25

25

26

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A17NE
(NW)

830

830

830

826

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Npower Cogen Limited
Seal Sands Basf, Po Box 62, Seal Sands, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 
1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
Kp3239bw
Bv2867iz
5th November 2004
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Minor
Automatically positioned to the address
4.1 A(1) (A) (IV)
Organic Chemicals; Nitrogen Containing Compounds Eg Amines
Y
1.1 A(1) (A)
Combustion; Any Fuel  Greater Or Equal To 50Mw
N

Arch Uk Biocides Limited
Seal Sands DTBA, PO Box 76, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS2  1YJ
Environment Agency, North East Region
Bu5097ib
Bu5097ib
27th April 2004
Superseded By Variation
Application
New
Automatically positioned to the address
4.1 A(1) (A) (II)
Organic  Chemicals; Oxygen Containing Compounds Eg Alcohols
Y

Npower Cogen Limited
Seal Sands Basf, Po Box 62, Seal Sands, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 
1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
Bv2867iz
Bv2867iz
21st April 2004
Superseded By Variation
Application
New
Automatically positioned to the address
1.1 A(1) (A)
Combustion; Any Fuel  Greater Or Equal To 50Mw
N
4.1 A(1) (A) (IV)
Organic Chemicals; Nitrogen Containing Compounds Eg Amines
Y

Cf Fertilisers Uk Limited
Billingham Fertiliser Works Epr/Bx3287ik, Po Box 81, Billingham Fertiliser 
Works,,, Billingham, TS23 1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
CP3734RB
Bx3287ik
30th November 2015
Effective
Variation
Minor
Located by supplier to within 10m
4.3 A(1) (A)
Chemical Fertilisers; Producing Etc Phosphorous, Nitrogen Or Potassium 
Based Fertilisers Etc
N
4.8 B a)
The storage of chemicals in bulk
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (II)
Inorganic Chemicals; Acids Eg Chromic Acid
Y
4.2 A(1) (A) (I)
Inorganic Chemicals; Gases Eg Ammonia,
N

448907
520333

448907
520333

448907
520333

447470
520990
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

26

26

27

28

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A19NE
(NE)

A19NE
(NE)

826

826

922

981

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Growhow Uk (East)Ltd
Billingham Fertiliser Works, Po Box 81, Billingham Fertiliser Works,,, 
Billingham, TS23 1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
GP3132XR
Bx3287ik
23rd March 2009
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Simple Standard Variation
Manually positioned within the geographical locality
1.1 A(1) (A)
Combustion; Any Fuel  Greater Or Equal To 50Mw
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (I)
Inorganic Chemicals; Gases Eg Ammonia,
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (II)
Inorganic Chemicals; Acids Eg Chromic Acid
Y
4.3 A(1) (A)
Chemical Fertilisers; Producing Etc Phosphorous, Nitrogen Or Potassium 
Based Fertilisers Etc
N
4.8 B a)
The storage of chemicals in bulk
N

Growhow Uk (East)Ltd
Billingham Fertiliser Works Epr/Bx3287ik, Po Box 81, Billingham Fertiliser 
Works,,, Billingham, TS23 1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
NP3034LV
Bx3287ik
2nd August 2006
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Minor
Located by supplier to within 10m
1.1 A(1) (A)
Combustion; Any Fuel  Greater Or Equal To 50Mw
N
4.2 A(1) (A) (II)
Inorganic Chemicals; Acids Eg Chromic Acid
Y
4.8 B a)
The storage of chemicals in bulk
N

D1 (Uk) Ltd
Biodiesel Pilot Plant, D1 Oils, Forty Foot Road,,, MIDDLESBROUGH, 
Cleveland, TS2 1HG
Environment Agency, North East Region
MP3634TF
Np3639ln
12th April 2011
Surrender Effective
Surrender
Whole
Located by supplier to within 100m
4.1 A(1) (A) (II)
Organic  Chemicals; Oxygen Containing Compounds Eg Alcohols
Y

D1 (Uk) Ltd
Biodiesel Pilot Plant, Forty Foot Road, Ironmasters, Middlesbrough, 
Cleveland, TS2 1HG
Environment Agency, North East Region
NP3639LN
Np3639ln
9th June 2006
Superseded By Variation
Application
New
Manually positioned to the address or location
4.1 A(1) (A) (II)
Organic  Chemicals; Oxygen Containing Compounds Eg Alcohols
Y

447469
520989

447470
520990

448800
520900

448810
520979
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

29

30

30

31

32

33

34

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

A8NE
(SE)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A12SW
(W)

A19SE
(NE)

A19NE
(NE)

A23SW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

425

645

645

781

814

980

999

2

3

3

3

4

3

3

4

-

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Cleveland Auto Services & Hire Co Ltd
Lamport Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QL
Middlesbrough Council, Environmental Health Department
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/1Waste oil burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Priory Cannon Park
Newport Road, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS1 5JP
Middlesbrough Council, Environmental Health Department
Mpet13
14th May 1999
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Authorisation certificate surrendered by operator
Located by supplier to within 10m

Park Lane Garages (Middlesborough) Ltd
132 Park Lane, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS1 3LL
Middlesbrough Council, Environmental Health Department
Mpet6
14th May 1999
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Permitted
Located by supplier to within 10m

Uk Assistance Accident Repair Centre
Teesway, Stockton On Tees, TS18
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
B/75
1st December 1999
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

Castle Cement Ltd
Middlesborough Depot, Forty Foot Road, MIDDLESBOROUGH, Cleveland, 
TS2 1HG
Middlesbrough Council, Environmental Health Department
9
23rd February 1993
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

William Lane Ltd
Forty Foot Road, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS2  1HG
Middlesbrough Council, Environmental Health Department
16
29th March 1993
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG2/4 Iron, steel and non-ferrous metal foundry processes
Permitted
Automatically positioned to the address

Scott Bros Limited
Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, TS23 1PX
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
B/79
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG3/16 Mobile screening and crushing processes
Permitted
Located by supplier to within 10m

448343
519739

448700
520150

448700
520150

447164
519993

448734
520808

448810
520978

447819
521323

447971
520330
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

35

36

37

38

39

40

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

A17SW
(NW)

75

245

902

948

976

987

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Water Company Sewage: Pumping Station
Billingham Beck, Newport Ps
Environment Agency, North East Region
Sewage - Storm Overflow
No Fish Killed
15th November 1995
DD950411
Tees Downstream Skerne To North Sea
Saline Estuary
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown
Cassel Works, Haverton Hill
Environment Agency, North East Region
Unknown
Fish Killed: No Information
16th July 1995
DD950241
Tees Downstream Skerne To North Sea
Groundwater
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Water Company Sewage: Sewage Treatment Works
Tees, Portrack Stw, PORTRACK
Environment Agency, North East Region
Sewage - Treated Effluent
No Fish Killed
10th November 1995
DD950409
Tees Downstream Skerne To North Sea
Saline Estuary
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Water Company Sewage: Sewage Treatment Works
Tees, PORTRACK
Environment Agency, North East Region
Sewage - Treated Effluent
Fish Killed: No Information; Tees
23rd September 1995
DD950333
Tees Downstream Skerne To North Sea
Saline Estuary
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Other General Premises
To Drain, Linthorpe Road, MIDDLESBROUGH
Environment Agency, North East Region
Unknown
No Fish Killed
2nd December 1995
DD950430
Tees Downstream Skerne To North Sea
Freshwater Stream/River
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Road
Billingham Beck, Haverton Hill Road Bridge
Environment Agency, North East Region
Unknown
Fish Killed: No Information
2nd May 1995
DD950126
Tees Downstream Skerne To North Sea
Pond/Lake
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

447920
519960

447701
520001

447300
519400

447100
519600

447195
519405

447100
520795
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

41

42

42

43

44

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

A18SE
(NE)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A14NE
(E)

A13SW
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A18NE
(N)

369

818

818

823

160

599

636

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Location:
Prosecution Text:
Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Costs:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Riverside Park Road, Middlesbrough, TS2
Failure to comply with packaging waste regulations
Pro97
1st March 2006
Guilty
12000
1412
Manually positioned to the address or location

Cf Fertilisers Uk Limited
Billingham Manufacturing Site, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, Ts23 1py
Environment Agency, North East Region
Bw4920
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Application has been determined by the EA
Located by supplier to within 100m

Cf Fertilisers Uk Limited
Billingham Manufacturing Site, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, Ts23 1py
Environment Agency, North East Region
BC3064
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Application has been determined by the EA
Located by supplier to within 100m

Basf Plc
PO Box 62, SEAL SANDS, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS2  1TX
Environment Agency, North East Region
Bw4873
1st December 2003
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Minor variation to authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Supplied
Unclassified Tidal River
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1995

Lustrum_Beck
River Quality C
Trib_Nz4424_2030_Tee
3

Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
River
2000

Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
22nd May 2002
80473
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
General Biodegradable : Other

448219
520668

447300
520800

447300
520800

448900
520330

447754
520004

447516
519610

448125
520962
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A20NE
(NE)

A20NE
(NE)

A20NE
(NE)

A20NE
(NE)

1533

1533

1542

1542

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Middlesbrough Council
1/25/04/183/R01
1
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Business Parks: Drinking, Cooking, Sanitary, Washing, (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Bohozone Core Building One, Middlesbrough
01 April
31 March
28th April 2015
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Middlesbrough Council
1/25/04/183/R01
1
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Business Parks: Heat Pump
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Bohozone Core Building One, Middlesbrough
01 April
31 March
28th April 2015
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Middlesbrough Council
1/25/04/183
1
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Business Parks: Heat Pump
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Bohozone Core Building One, Middlesbrough
01 April
31 March
16th December 2008
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Middlesbrough Council
1/25/04/183
1
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Middlesbrough
Environment Agency, North East Region
Business Parks: Drinking, Cooking, Sanitary, Washing, (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Bohozone Core Building One, Middlesbrough
01 April
31 March
16th December 2008
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

449513
520865

449513
520865

449520
520870

449520
520870
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

(N)

(N)

(N)

(N)

1588

1588

1588

1612

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Suez Recycling And Recovery Tees Valley Ltd
1/25/04/161
103
River Tees - Tidal Section - Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Refuse and Recycling: General Cooling (Existing Licences Only) (Low Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Tidal
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Teesside Energy From Waste Plant, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, 
Cleveland
01 January
31 December
5th July 2016
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Sita Tees Valley Ltd
1/25/04/161
102
River Tees - Tidal Section - Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Refuse and Recycling: General Cooling (Existing Licences Only) (Low Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Tidal
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Teesside Energy From Waste Plant, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, 
Cleveland
01 January
31 December
17th January 2003
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

S I T A Holding Uk Ltd
1/25/04/161
101
River Tees (Tidal Section) - Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Refuse and Recycling: General Cooling (Existing Licences Only) (Low Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Tidal
96000
35136
Teesside Energy From Waste Plant, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, 
Cleveland
01 January
31 December
22nd June 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Suez Recycling And Recovery Uk Ltd
1/25/04/161
104
River Tees - Tidal Section - Billingham
Environment Agency, North East Region
Refuse and Recycling: General Cooling (Existing Licences Only) (Low Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Tidal
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Teesside Energy From Waste Plant, Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, 
Cleveland
01 January
31 December
28th July 2020
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

448080
521920

448080
521920

448080
521920

448105
521942
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

(S)

(S)

(NE)

A13NW
(W)

1812

1816

1999

0

2

2

2

5

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Express Dairies Major Retail
1/25/04/096
100
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Linthorpe
Environment Agency, North East Region
Food And Drink: General Cooling (Existing Licences Only) (Low Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
273
0
Land At Askwith Road, Linthorpe, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
01 January
31 December
11th November 1998
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northern Dairies Limited
01/25/4/096
Not Supplied
Bruntons Dairies
Environment Agency, North East Region
Cooling
Not Supplied
Groundwater
273
99557
Keuper And Bunter Sandstone; Licence Status:Revoked; Lapsed Or 
Cancelled
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Redpath Offshore Limited
01/25/4/152
Not Supplied
Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North East Region
Cooling
Not Supplied
Tidal
2000
50000
River Tees; Licence Status:Revoked; Lapsed Or Cancelled
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Secondary Superficial Aquifer - High Vulnerability

High

Productive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer
High
Well Connected Fractures
<300 mm/year
>70%
>90%

>10m

High

448600
518300

448600
518295

449700
521495

448000
520182
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

45

46

47

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

0

0

0

0

234

4

188

73

159

159

5

5

5

2

2

2

2

6

6

6

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Secondary Superficial Aquifer - High Vulnerability

High

Productive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer
High
Well Connected Fractures
<300 mm/year
>70%
>90%

>10m

Low

Secondary Aquifer - B

Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Area Benefiting from Flood Defences
As Supplied

Tidal river
1836.8
On ground surface
True
River Tees
Tees
1

Tidal river
533.6
On ground surface
True
River Tees
Tees
1

Tidal river
349.2
On ground surface
True
Billingham Beck
Tees
1

None

None

None

448006
520182

448006
520182

448006
520182

447961
520186

447766
519879

447953
520188

447775
519936

447886
520194

447852
519902

447769
519995
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

178

185

188

225

225

278

281

288

288

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
9.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
12.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
53.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
64.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
68.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
2

Inland river
154.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
73.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Foreshore
23.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Foreshore
2.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
2

447849
520464

447837
520460

447844
520471

447850
520524

447850
520524

447856
520587

447683
520222

447675
520204

447675
520204
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A18SW
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A12NE
(W)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

299

303

418

420

460

490

500

526

552

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Tidal river
6.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
604.5
On ground surface
True
Billingham Beck
Tees
1

Inland river
2.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
141.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
277.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
17.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
84.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
53.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
6.2
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

447661
520185

447657
520179

447872
520741

447872
520744

447498
520290

447749
520771

447732
520773

447562
520664

447652
520785
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12SE
(W)

A17SE
(NW)

A18NW
(N)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

555

557

576

581

581

589

589

607

618

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
114.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
30.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
74.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
11.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
60.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
54.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
9.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Lake
11.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
2

Inland river
25.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
2

447389
520028

447653
520791

447886
520905

447656
520822

447656
520822

447658
520833

447658
520833

447513
519604

447507
519593
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12SW
(W)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A12SW
(W)

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

626

643

643

643

651

652

658

669

671

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
31.4
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
59.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
46.8
On ground surface
True
Lustrum Beck
Tees
1

Inland river
376.2
On ground surface
True
Lustrum Beck
Tees
1

Tidal river
51.7
On ground surface
True
Lustrum Beck
Tees
1

Inland river
24.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
35.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
8.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
91.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

447325
519940

447489
519576

447489
519576

447489
519576

447518
519539

447302
519919

447832
520978

447796
520980

447787
520981
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7SE
(SW)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A12NW
(NW)

A7NE
(SW)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

677

685

685

686

687

702

709

720

806

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Tidal river
1133.8
On ground surface
True
River Tees
Tees
1

Tidal river
9.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Tidal river
123.3
On ground surface
True
Billingham Beck
Tees
1

Inland river
28.2
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
119.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
75.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
39.8
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
83.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Tidal river
216.9
On ground surface
True
Billingham Beck
Tees
1

447537
519491

447338
520594

447343
520602

447327
520568

447300
520512

447453
519530

447276
520460

447259
520424

447234
520657
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17NE
(N)

A7NW
(SW)

A17SW
(NW)

A7NW
(SW)

A17NE
(NW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

806

809

814

827

827

830

835

840

840

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Tidal river
5.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

Inland river
31.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
36.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
10.9
On ground surface
True
Lustrum Beck
Tees
1

Inland river
216.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
284.1
On ground surface
True
Lustrum Beck
Tees
1

Inland river
57.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Tidal river
914.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Tidal river
21.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1

447234
520657

447230
520654

447656
521085

447167
519748

447204
520637

447161
519757

447614
521089

447415
519379

447415
519379
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

102

103

104

105

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7SE
(SW)

A12NW
(W)

A7SE
(SW)

A11SE
(W)

960

961

971

998

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
12.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
28.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
36.7
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

Inland river
13.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Tees
1

447466
519199

447029
520509

447465
519187

446949
519954
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

106

107

108

109

110

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(E)

A13SW
(SW)

A18SE
(N)

0

138

240

260

409

2

2

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Middlesbrough Borough Council
Newport, Middlesborough
Land at Marsh Street Bridge
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05619
21st July 1979
20th September 1990
Deposited Waste included Inert and Commercial Waste, and Liquid Sludge

0
Not Supplied
0700/0079
Not Supplied
0700/CLE/075/1

Central Electricity Generating Board
Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland
North Tees Power Station
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05620
7th September 1977
31st March 1983
Deposited Waste included Industrial Waste and Liquid Sludge

0
Not Supplied
0700/0068
Not Supplied
0700/CLE/050

British Gas Plc
Cannon Street, Middlesbrough
Gasholder Station
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05719
22nd September 1997
9th October 1999
Not Supplied

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
0700/CLE/410

Cleveland County Council
Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland
Portrack Incinerator
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05621
1st August 1989
31st December 1991
Deposited Waste included Industrial, Commercial and Household Waste, and 
Liquid Sludge
0
Not Supplied
0700/0188
Not Supplied
0700/CLE/R025/1, CLE/407

Middlesbrough Borough Council
Middlesborough, Cleveland
Riverside Park
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05617
31st January 1978
1st May 1992
Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial and Commercial Waste

0
Not Supplied
0700/0250
Not Supplied
0700/CLE/058

448006
520182

447820
520202

448288
520144

447749
519858

448137
520732
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

111

112

113

114

115

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

A19SW
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A17SW
(NW)

616

658

690

858

925

2

2

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

British Rail Property Board
Forty Foot Road, Middlesbrough
Land adjacent to the junction of Metz Bridge
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05618
10th June 1982
9th January 1984
Deposited Waste included Inert and Commercial Waste

0
Not Supplied
0700/0154
Not Supplied
0700/CLE/ST6

Fairclough Civil Engineering Limited
North Tees Industrial Estate, Potrack, Stockton
Land at end of Teesway
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05723
12th August 1981
7th January 1991
Deposited Waste included Inert and Commercial Waste

0
Not Supplied
0700/0099
Not Supplied
CLE/S2, 0700/CLE/104, 0700/0150

Cleveland County Council
Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland
Northern Bank of the River Tees
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05622
31st December 1977
31st December 1978
Deposited Waste included Inert and Commercial Waste

0
Not Supplied
0700/0178
Not Supplied
0700/CLE/R013/1

Not Supplied
Middlesbrough, Cleveland
Portrack Industrial Estate
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD34831
31st December 1950
31st December 1975
Deposited Waste included Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

Imperial Chemical Industries Limited
Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland
Portrack Roundabout
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05623
1st June 1980
29th July 1980
Deposited Waste included Inert and Industrial Waste

0
Not Supplied
0700/0092
Not Supplied
0700/CLE/090

448587
520673

447280
520000

447406
519595

447121
519790

447090
520607
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

116

116

117

118

119

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

423

426

204

260

287

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Licence Number:
Location:

Licence Holder:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Sita Tees Valley Ltd
Portrack Incinerator,  Newport Bridge Approach Road, Portrack, STOCKTON-
ON-TEES, Cleveland, TS18 2QG
Environment Agency, North East Region
AM5912
18th March 1994
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
5.1 A (C) Incineration within the Waste Disposal Industry
Authorisation revoked
Manually positioned to the address or location

Sita Tees Valley Ltd
Cleveland Incineration Plant, Newport Bridge Approach Road, Portrack, 
STOCKTON-ON-TEES, Cleveland, TS18 2QG
Environment Agency, North East Region
AG8322
5th October 1993
IPC application for process that was regulated by HMIP for air releases under 
previous legislation
5.1 A (C) Incineration within the Waste Disposal Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Manually positioned to the address or location

Newport Landfill
60236
Land To The East Of A1085,, Opposite Old Incinerator, Stockton On Tees, 
Cleveland
Stockton On Tees Borough Council
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Waste Landfills
Not Supplied
Closure
15th February 1999
Positioned by the supplier
As Supplied

68672
Cannon Park Holder Station, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
B G Plc
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Surrendered
29th August 1997
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
31st May 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

60121
Transco, Cannon Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JH
Transco Plc
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Physico-chemical Treatment Facilities
Surrendered
13th December 1993
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
26th April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

447580
519815

447580
519810

447731
520004

448300
520100

448338
520157
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

120

121

122

123

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A19SE
(NE)

A23SW
(N)

345

515

730

915

2

2

2

2

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

60236
Land To The East Of A1085,, Opposite Old Incinerator, Stockton On Tees, 
Cleveland
Stockton On Tees Borough Council
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Waste Landfills
Closed
15th February 1999
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

66040
Portrack Incinerator Site, Newport Bridge Approach Road, Stockton On Tees, 
Cleveland, TS18 2QG
Stockton On Tees Borough Council
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Surrendered
30th November 2000
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
5th March 2004
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

104404
Dunn's Yard, Metz Bridge Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1AF
Dixon Stephen
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
HCI Waste TS + treatment
Issued
29th January 2013
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

404689
C/o Inter Terminals, Billingham Reach Ind Est, Billingham, Cleveland, TS23 
1PX
Shire Aggregates Bulk Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Inert & Excavation WTS with treatment
Issued
5th April 2018
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

447600
520000

447454
519872

448715
520682

447684
521204
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

A19SE
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A13NW
(N)

A13SE
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(E)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A18SE
(N)

A8NE
(S)

A14SW
(SE)

A18SE
(N)

A8NE
(S)

932

0

0

688

0

0

108

147

244

276

281

282

305

319

330

335

338

2

4

7

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

66147
52-54 Marsh Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5LB
Mcclurg Peter
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
End of Life Vehicles
Issued
15th December 2004
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stockton On Tees Unitary Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

Middlesbrough Unitary Council
 - Has no landfill data to supply

S
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1995

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1859

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1859

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

448940
520680

447959
520193

448006
520182

448165
519344

448006
520182

448021
520066

447851
520197

448223
520177

447780
520485

448312
520472

448276
519899

448255
519860

448143
520626

448090
519705

448357
520020

448060
520667

448023
519679
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

A14NW
(NE)

A12SE
(W)

A19SW
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A18SW
(N)

A8NW
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A18NW
(N)

A8SW
(S)

A17SE
(NW)

A12NE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A19SW
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A12SW
(W)

350

360

369

383

384

398

413

424

448

498

513

516

517

544

545

560

564

584

607

616

628

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1859

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1859

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1895

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

448417
520421

447592
520113

448384
520533

448451
520409

448247
520672

448295
520660

448274
520691

448362
520641

447834
520761

447736
519579

447640
519618

448437
520697

448412
520721

447912
520876

447951
519476

447447
520526

447397
520393

447368
520128

448489
520774

448237
519440

447324
520131
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

A17NE
(NW)

A19SW
(NE)

A8SW
(S)

A18NE
(N)

A19SW
(NE)

A17SE
(NW)

A18NW
(N)

A8SE
(S)

A17NE
(NW)

A9NE
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A17NE
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

A9SW
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A17SW
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A19NW
(NE)

A9NE
(SE)

646

660

671

675

684

684

713

724

737

759

761

768

769

770

776

776

778

779

781

783

801

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1899

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1895

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1895

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

447617
520875

448600
520731

447996
519346

448222
520987

448601
520766

447376
520669

447745
521011

448038
519292

447530
520924

448722
519727

447933
519260

447441
520889

448344
519319

448508
519420

447968
519242

448638
520864

448605
520900

447326
520769

447580
521010

448377
521051

448753
519692
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

A19SE
(NE)

A9NE
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A7SE
(S)

A19SE
(NE)

A3NW
(S)

A17NE
(NW)

A3NE
(S)

A3NE
(S)

A17SW
(W)

A7SE
(SW)

A23SW
(N)

A3NW
(S)

A17SW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A3NE
(S)

A17NE
(NW)

A17SW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

809

810

831

835

846

848

896

898

904

907

913

930

942

960

964

966

977

983

985

990

994

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1857

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1923

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1954

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

448708
520834

448748
519660

448389
519272

448798
519711

448793
519672

447655
519234

448843
520793

448000
519119

447544
521131

448283
519148

448266
519137

447066
520537

447464
519221

447782
521277

447674
519106

447025
520516

447010
520500

448337
519086

447443
521165

447011
520565

447081
520774
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

202

203

204

204

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

A11NE
(W)

A13NE
(NE)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

997

143

412

412

-

2

2

2

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1938

Middlesborough B.C.
CLE  75/1
South West Of  Ironmasters District, Newport, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
448200
520400
Po Box 65, Vancouver House, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Landfill
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence  known to be surrenderedSurrendered
1st January 1980
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Construction And Demolition Wastes
Slurry Wastes

Stockton On Tees B.C.
CLE 407
Opposite Old Council Incinerator, (East Of A1085), Middlesbrough, Cleveland
447550
520200
16 Church Road, STOCKTON, Cleveland, TS18 1TX
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Landfill
Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Site Closed
15th February 1999
CLE/R 7

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Clean Soil,Sand,Clay,
Inert Waste Including
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Stone,Concret,Bricks,Slate,Glass
Liquid/Slurry/Sludge Wastes
Waste N.O.S.

Cleveland C.C.
CLE/R 7
East Of A19 Trunk Road, Opp Cleveland C.C. Incinerator, Portrack, 
Middlesbrough, Cleveland
447550
520200
Gurney House, Gurney Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Landfill
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
29th March 1977
Not Given

CLE 407

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Household Waste
Incinerator Ash

446988
520487

448200
520400

447550
520200

447550
520200
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

205

206

207

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

A7NE
(SW)

A19SW
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

478

642

659

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:

Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Cleveland C.C.
CLE/R25/1
Landscaping Adj. Portrack Incinerator, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
447600
519700
Gurney House, Gurney Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Landfill
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st August 1989
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Construction Ind. Wastes
Incinerator Residues

British Rail
CLE/ST 6
Adj Junction Metz Bridge/Forty Foot Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
448600
520700
As Site Address
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Landfill
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st April 1982
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Construction Ind. Wastes

Stephenson Excavations Ltd
CLE 104/2
Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Portrack, Stockton, Cleveland
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Stephenson Industrial Estate, Brenda Road, Hartlepool, Cleveland
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Landfill
Medium (Equal to or greater than 25,000 and less than 75,000 tonnes per 
year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence  known to be surrenderedSurrendered
3rd November 1981
Not Given

Not Given

Positioned by the supplier
Moderate
Construction And Demolition Wastes

447600
519700

448600
520700

447277
520012
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

208

209

210

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

A12SW
(W)

A7NE
(SW)

A17SW
(NW)

745

764

929

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Fairclough Civil Engineering
CLE/ST 2
End Of Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton, Cleveland
447200
520000
As Site Address
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Landfill
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st August 1981
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Not Applicable
Construction Ind. Wastes

Cleveland C.C.
CLE/R13/1
North Bank Of River Tees (West Of A19), Middlesbrough, Cleveland
447350
519550
Gurney House, Gurney Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Landfill
Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
13th December 1977
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Construction And Demolition Wastes

I.C.I. Ltd
CLE  90
Portrack Roundabout, Billingham, Cleveland
447100
520650
As Site Address
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Landfill
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
14th March 1980
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Construction Ind. Wastes
Ind. Non-Haz. Inert, Non-Flammable

447200
520000

447350
519550

447100
520650
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

211

212

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A13NW
(NW)

A13SE
(E)

170

265

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

C.E.G.B.  N.E Region
CLE  50
North Tees Power Station, Haverton Hill, BILLINGHAM, Cleveland, TS23 1PX
St Mary's Road, LEEDS, West Yorkshire, LS7 3JZ
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Transfer
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Only waste produced on site

Licence  known to be surrenderedSurrendered
13th September 1977
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Furnace Bottom Ash In Aqueous Susp
Pulverised Fuel Ash

B.G Plc
CLE 410/1
Cannon Park Holder Station, Cannon Street, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, 
TS17 0BG
Dunedin House, Po Box 41, Riverside, Stockton, Cleveland, Ts17 6yh
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Transfer
Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
24th August 1998
CLE 410

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Clean Soil,Sand,Clay,
Ferrous Metal Scrap
Inert Waste Including
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Non-Ferrous Metal Scrap
Stone,Concret,Bricks,Slate,Glass
Acids Or
Alkalis
Coolants,
Liable To Cause Environmental Hazards
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Scrap With Potent'Ly Poll'G Liquids
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62/1996 Regs)
Such As Oils,
Waste N.O.S.

447800
520300

448310
520130
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

212

213

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A13SE
(E)

A12SE
(SW)

265

501

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:

Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

B.G Plc
CLE 410
Cannon Park Holder Station, Cannon Street, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, 
TS17 0BG
PO Box 42, Dunedin House, Riverside, STOCKTON, Cleveland, TS17 6YH
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Transfer
Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
29th August 1997
Not Given

CLE 410/1

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Biodegradable Waste
Clean Soil, Sand, Clay
Commercial Waste (S75 Epa'90)
Ferrous Metal Scrap
Household Waste (S75 Epa'90)
Inert Waste Comprising
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Non-Ferrous Metal Scrap
Other Non-Inert Waste Comprising
Slate, Glass
Stone, Concrete, Bricks
Waste Similar To Household Waste
Acids
Alkalis
Animal Carcasses
Animal Processing Wastes
Clinical Wastes
Coolants
Foundry Sand
Gulley Contents
Incinerator Residues/Fly Ash
Items Of Scrap Cont. Pot'Y Pollut. Liq
Liable To Cause Environmental Hazards
Liquid/Slurry/Sludge Wastes
Other Poisonous/Noxious Wastes
Powders
Sewage Screenings
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62/1996 Regs)
Such As Oils
Waste Giving Unpleasant/Strong Odours
Waste N.O.S.

Stockton On Tees Borough Council
EAWML66040
H.W.S. At Portrack Incinerator, Newport Bridge Approach Road, Stockton, 
Cleveland
PO Box 232, 16 Church Road, STOCKTON, Cleveland, TS18 1XD
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Civic Amenity
Medium (Equal to or greater than 25,000 and less than 75,000 tonnes per 
year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
30th November 2000
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Degradable Household Waste
Inert Materials
Maximum Waste Permitted By Licence
Special Waste (As In Epa 1990:S62 Of 1996 Regs)
Ukw 22.09.04  Gen/Biodeg - Civic Amenity Waste - Including
Other Waste/Waste Not Otherwise Specified

448310
520130

447460
519900
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

214

215

216

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A7NW
(W)

A13SE
(E)

A14NW
(E)

972

277

368

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Doocey Bros
CLE 263
Portrack Grange Road, STOCKTON, Cleveland, TS18 2PH
As Site Address
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Transfer
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence  known to be surrenderedSurrendered
15th March 1993
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Not Supplied
Clay,Soils
Clean Brick/Conc,Rubb,Stone,Slate Tile
Glass,Ceramics,Similar Non-React. Mat.
Max.Storage In Licence
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Chemical Contamination
Liable To Cause Environmental Hazards
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Special Wastes
Waste N.O.S.

Transco
CLE 274/2
Cannon Park Holder Station., Cannon Street, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, 
TS17 0BG
Viking House, Millbank Lane, THORNABY, Cleveland, TS17 0BG
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Transfer - with treatment
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste produced/controlled by licence holder

Site Closed
13th December 1993
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Contam.Syphon Water
Max.Storage In Licence
Liable To Cause Environmental Hazards
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62/1996 Regs)N.O.S
Waste N.O.S.

Spray Shop Supplies Ltd
CLE 245
Unit 8  Newport Way, Cannon Park Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, 
Cleveland
PO Box 2, Freshwater Road, DAGENHAM, Essex, RM8 1RU
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Storage
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Site exempt from licenceExempt
23rd March 1992
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Max.Storage
Mixed Waste Solvent/Thinners

447000
519800

448330
520170

448430
520210
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

217

218

219

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A14NW
(E)

A12SE
(SW)

A18NW
(N)

386

434

687

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:

Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Partco Autoparts Ltd
CLE 236
Newport Way, Cannon Park Industrial Estate, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland,
TS1 5JW
Lea Francis House, Station Road, Balsall Common, COVENTRY, West 
Midlands, CV7 7FD
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Storage
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Site exempt from licenceExempt
2nd September 1991
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Max.Storage Permitted By Licence
Mixed Waste Solvents/Thinners

Cleveland C.C.
CLE/R 1
Portrack Incinerator, West Of A19 &  North Of Newport Bridge, 
Middlesbrough, Cleveland
Gurney House, Gurney Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Incineration
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Site now IPC authorisedAuthorised
10th November 1976
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Combustible/Potentially Combustible
Domestic Animal Carcasses
Household Waste
Sewage Sludge
Slaughter House Waste

I.C.I. Chemicals & Polymers Ltd
CLE 205
Tank 38  Riverside, I.C.I. Billingham Works, Billingham, Cleveland
PO  Box 13, The Heath, RUNCORN, Cheshire, WA7 4QF
Environment Agency - North East Region, Dales Area
Storage
Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
6th November 1989
Not Given

Not Given

Approximate location provided by supplier
Not Supplied
Acid Ammonium Sulphate Liquor
Max.Storage Permitted By Licence
Waste N.O.S.

448460
520280

447550
519850

447800
521000
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Hazardous Substances

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

220

220

221

222

223

224

224

225

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A12NE
(W)

A14SW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

338

354

620

338

309

355

358

457

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

10

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Reference:
Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Reference:
Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Transco Plc
Cannon Park, Cannon Street, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS1 5JR
1028456
Lower Tier
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Northern Gas Networks Ltd
Cannon Park Holder Station, Cannon Street,Middlesbrough, Cleveland, Ts1 
5JR
Not Supplied
Lower Tier
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Origin Uk Operations Limited
Stockton-On-Tees (Portrack Site), Tees Bridge Approach Road,Stockton-On-
Tees, Cleveland, 2RF
Not Supplied
Lower Tier
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Transco
Cannon Park, Cannon Street, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS1 5JR
Not Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Bg Transco Limited
Cannon Park Holder Station, Cannon Street, MIDDLESBROUGH, TS1 5
Middlesbrough Council
M/Haz/0623/00/P
Liquefied extremely flammable gas (including LPG) and natural gas (whether 
liquefied or not)
288.4
8th May 2000
New application granted conditionallyGranted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Bg Transco Limited
Cannon Park Holder Station, Cannon Street, Middlesbrough, Ts1 5
Middlesbrough Council
M/Haz/0903/02/P
Liquefied extremely flammable gas (including LPG) and natural gas (whether 
liquefied or not)
0
26th July 2002
Deemed Consent GrantedGranted
Manually positioned to the address or location

British Gas Northern
Canon Park, Canon Street, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS1  5JR
Middlesbrough Council
Hm1228/92
Liquefied extremely flammable gas (including LPG) and natural gas (whether 
liquefied or not)
288
19th October 1992
Deemed Consent GrantedGranted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Chemoxy International Ltd
Billingham Custom Processing Site, Road 11, Billingham Process Park, 
Billingham
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council
11/3130/HAZ
Combination of Dangerous Substances

0
13th December 2011
Deemed Consent GrantedGranted
Manually positioned to the address or location

448391
520168

448401
520128

447351
520327

448391
520163

448370
520212

448405
520148

448408
520146

448500
520100
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Hazardous Substances

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

226

227

227

227

227

227

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

A12NE
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

615

799

799

799

799

799

10

10

10

10

10

10

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:

Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:

Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:

Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Package Terra Material
Haverton Hill Road, BILLINGHAM, Cleveland, TS23
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council
00/0167/H
Ammonium nitrate and ammonium nitrate compounds (where nitrogen content
is more than 28% by weight) or aqueous ammonium nitrate solutions (where 
concentration of ammonium nitrate is more than 90% by weight)
0
2nd February 2000
Deemed Consent GrantedGranted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Ici Chemicals
ICI Billingham Site, BILLINGHAM, .
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council
94/1090/H
Ammonium nitrate and ammonium nitrate compounds (where nitrogen content
is more than 28% by weight) or aqueous ammonium nitrate solutions (where 
concentration of ammonium nitrate is more than 90% by weight)
51200
1st June 1994
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Manually positioned to the address or location

Ici Chemicals & Polymers
Ici Billingham Site, Billingham, Cleveland, .
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council
94/0468/H
Unknown at time of report

0
14th March 1994
Continuation of consent
Manually positioned to the address or location

Terra
ICI Billingham Site, BILLINGHAM, Cleveland, .
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council
93/2043/H
Ammonium nitrate and ammonium nitrate compounds (where nitrogen content
is more than 28% by weight) or aqueous ammonium nitrate solutions (where 
concentration of ammonium nitrate is more than 90% by weight)
0
4th October 1993
Deemed Consent GrantedGranted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Ici Chemicals
ICI Billingham Site, Billingham, Cleveland, .
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council
92/2269/H
Combination of Dangerous Substances

3720
25th November 1992
Continuation of consent
Manually positioned to the address or location

Ici Billingham
Ici Billingham Site, Billingham, Cleveland, .
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council
94/0469/H
Unknown at time of report

0
Not Supplied
Continuation of consent
Manually positioned to the address or location

447349
520240

447292
520752

447292
520752

447292
520752

447292
520752

447292
520752
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Hazardous Substances

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

228
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

A17NE
(NW)

839 10Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:

Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Fertiliser Solutions Ltd
Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, Ts23 1xt
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council
06/3041/HAZ
Ammonium nitrate and ammonium nitrate compounds (where nitrogen content
is more than 28% by weight) or aqueous ammonium nitrate solutions (where 
concentration of ammonium nitrate is more than 90% by weight)
4999
Not Supplied
Deemed Consent GrantedGranted
Manually positioned to the address or location

447386
520934
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A13NW
(N)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(S)

0

0

0

20

77

150

168

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Triassic Rocks (Undifferentiated)

Triassic Rocks (Undifferentiated)

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

600 - 1200 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

300 - 600 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

600 - 1200 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

600 - 1200 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

300 - 600 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

448006
520182

448073
520059

448006
520182

448000
520000

448111
519995

448049
519869

448000
519850



Order Number: 281329612_1_1        Date: 01-Jul-2021 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 55 of 91

Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(E)

A13NW
(N)

517

517

944

988

0

17

150

226

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

200 - 300 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

300 - 600 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

300 - 600 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

200 - 300 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No data available

No data available

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

448000
519500

448006
519500

447000
520182

447000
520500

448006
520182

448006
520000

448049
519869

448286
520194

448006
520182
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(S)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

1

17

35

57

68

77

126

150

198

222

0

17

0

17

154

161

166

188

192

193

205

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

High
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

447959
520183

448006
520000

447928
520000

448087
520000

448136
520048

448111
519995

447834
520198

448049
519869

447753
519965

447704
520043

448006
520182

448006
520000

448006
520182

448006
520000

448183
520050

448159
519933

448202
520086

447754
520000

447744
520019

448226
520064

448212
519942
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(E)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

0

1

17

35

57

68

77

126

150

161

195

198

222

0

17

77

150

226

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

448006
520182

447959
520183

448006
520000

447928
520000

448087
520000

448136
520048

448111
519995

447834
520198

448049
519869

448082
519868

447952
519831

447753
519965

447704
520043

448006
520182

448006
520000

448111
519995

448049
519869

448286
520194

448006
520182

448006
520182
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

229

230

230

230

230

231

231

231

232

233

234

234

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A14NW
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

254

262

265

306

341

270

270

270

307

362

372

379

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Newport Dairy Co
2, Letitia Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS5 4BE
Dairies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Syence Skincare
1, LETITIA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MIDDLESBROUGH, TS5 4BE
Cosmetic Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Newport Plaster Supplies
38, Calvert Street, Middlesbrough, TS5 4BB
Plaster Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ecco Finishing Supplies
Letitia Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, TS5 4BE
Spraying - Paint & Coatings
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Emanuel Spence Maintenance Services
Letitia Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS5 4BE
Heating Services - Industrial and Commercial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lookers Plc
Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5HZ
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Lookers
Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5HZ
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lookers Volkswagen
Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5HZ
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tees M O T Services Ltd
Transport House,Scott Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1QH
Mot Testing Centres
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Alphatrans International Transport Ltd
Riverside Park Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1QW
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Morelli Group Ltd
8, Newport Way, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS1 5JW
Car Paint & Lacquer Manufacturers & Suppliers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Thorite Air Centre Ltd
Thorite Air Centre, 7, Newport Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JW
Air Compressors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

447986
519765

447983
519757

448012
519752

447984
519713

448008
519676

448272
519917

448272
519917

448272
519917

448361
520444

448215
520663

448434
520210

448442
520217
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

234

234

234

235

236

236

237

238

238

239

239

240

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NW
(S)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A18SE
(NE)

388

403

421

384

388

425

392

397

397

435

438

435

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Network Printing
6, Newport Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JW
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

D C'S Hotrod & Race Shop
Unit 4 Newport Way,Cannon Park, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JW
Engines - Sales & Service
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Build Centre
2, Newport Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JW
Hardware
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Manor Coating Systems Ltd
14-15, Newport Way, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JW
Coating Specialists
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Autotune Vehicle Services
Lamport Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QL
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Cleveland Auto Services & Hire
Lamport Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QL
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Linthorpe Mobile Mechanic
Letitia Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, TS5 4BE
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Varley & Gulliver Ltd
Marsh Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JS
Aluminium Fabricators
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Lionweld Kennedy Ltd
Marsh Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JS
Metal Products - Fabricated
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tools
St Cuthberts Church,Newport Rd, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JQ
Tool Sharpening, Repairing & Servicing
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Cleveland Retail Systems Ltd
16, Whitehouse Street, Middlesbrough, TS5 4BY
Cash Registers & Check-Out Equipment
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Kencorp Scaffolding
1b Holwick Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1QS
Scaffolding & Work Platforms
Active
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

448452
520225

448470
520238

448491
520252

448458
520282

448327
519777

448343
519739

447944
519632

448469
520390

448469
520390

448108
519590

448107
519587

448270
520717
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

240

240

241

241

241

241

242

242

242

242

242

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A18SE
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

450

481

453

478

478

478

456

461

461

461

462

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Eurasia Knitwear Ltd
1, Raleigh Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RR
Knitwear Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Northern Powder Coatings Ltd
2, Raleigh Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RR
Powder Coatings
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Crusader Cleaning Services
17, Bulmer Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JT
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Rainbow International
23, Bulmer Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JT
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tees Plumbing & Heating
23, Bulmer Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JT
Central Heating Supplies & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Fire Centre
19, Bulmer Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JT
Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Parliament Cars
Lamport St, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QL
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Fast Cash 4 Scrap Cars Middlesbourgh Aeg
Unit 14, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, ts1 5qz
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Scrap Car Buyer Middlesbourgh - Joanne'S
Unit 13, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QZ
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Middlesbrough Scrap Yard
Unit 18c, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, ts1 5qz
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Celebration Fireworks
The Bridge Veterinary Hospital, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, 
TS1 5QZ
Firework Stockists
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

448239
520747

448248
520777

448530
520320

448555
520330

448555
520330

448555
520330

448408
519776

448435
519813

448435
519813

448435
519813

448435
519813
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

242

243

244

244

244

244

244

245

245

246

246

247

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A9NW
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A18SE
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

490

469

471

479

490

490

494

485

485

509

513

522

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Express Food Supply
Unit 9-12, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QZ
Food Products - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Granulated Glass Products
Punch Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5RY
Glass Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Altrac
204, Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5PS
Kitchen Furniture Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Carchoice
Unit 3, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QZ
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Acorn Auto Services
Unit 8, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Mot Testing Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Acorn Auto Services
Unit 8, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Mot Testing Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Acorn Auto Services
Unit 8, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QZ
Mot Testing Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Elements
Holwick Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1QS
Laboratories
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Bodycote Material Testing
Holwick Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1QS
Laboratories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

P M B Autos
Unit 14,Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QZ
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Expert Automotive
Unit 15, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Tees Valley Measurement
Metrology Centre, Cannon Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JJ
Testing, Inspection & Calibration Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

448473
519826

448495
520003

448478
519903

448476
519866

448491
519878

448491
519878

448496
519879

448341
520734

448341
520734

448500
519845

448506
519849

448557
520046
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

248

248

248

249

249

250

250

250

250

250

251

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A9NW
(SE)

540

556

556

557

563

559

559

573

587

589

582

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Pride & Joy N E Ltd
Unit 1-3 Old School Trading Estate,Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, 
TS1 5QF
Garage Services
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Greco Bros Ltd
5, Greta Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QS
Ice Cream Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Select A Gear
Greta Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QS
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

The Tyre Bay
Unit 5, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Laminate Flooring Direct
Unit 4, Newport South Business Park, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, 
Cleveland, TS1 5QN
Floorcoverings - Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Ovalway Hydraulic Engineering Ltd
11, Cannon Park Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JU
Hydraulic Equipment & Accessories - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ovalway Hydraulic Engineering Ltd
11, Cannon Park Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JU
Hydraulic Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cannon Park Tyre Exchange Ltd
14, Cannon Park Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JP
Tyre Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mitchell Dever Ltd
12-14, Cannon Park Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JP
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

John Davey Ltd
9, Cannon Park Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JU
Paint Spraying Equipment & Accessories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Atyre
Greta Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QS
Tyre Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

448513
519793

448522
519775

448522
519775

448467
519683

448472
519679

448629
520242

448629
520242

448636
520202

448652
520212

448662
520264

448565
519811
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

251

251

251

251

252

252

252

252

253

254

254

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A9NW
(SE)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

582

623

623

630

592

599

602

602

598

599

599

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

C & C Autos
3, Greta Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QS
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Teeside Property Developers
24, Lorne Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QY
Builders' Merchants
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Unique Sandstone Ltd
24, Lorne Street, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS1 5QY
Builders' Merchants
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A M J Projects
Derwent St, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QW
Joinery Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Flat Free Tyres Ltd
Simcox Court, Riverside Park Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, 
TS2 1UU
Tyre Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

E P W Print & Design Ltd
Unit 2, Simcox Court, Riverside Park Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, 
Cleveland, TS2 1UX
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Evoprint
Unit 2, Simcox Court, Riverside Park Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, TS2 
1UX
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Briteprint Ltd
Unit 2, Simcox Court, Riverside Park Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, TS2 
1UX
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Middlesbrough Optical Co Ltd
1, Lorne Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5QY
Optical Goods - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

John Davey Ltd
9a, Cannon Park Way, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JU
Chemicals - Distributors & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Norchem Distribution
9a, Cannon Park Way, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JU
Chemicals - Distributors & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

448565
519811

448597
519780

448597
519780

448610
519792

448126
520918

448146
520923

448146
520926

448146
520926

448538
519716

448673
520272

448673
520272
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

254

254

254

254

254

255

256

256

257

257

258

259

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A18NE
(N)

A14NW
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A9NW
(SE)

A19SW
(NE)

599

599

616

620

636

613

616

638

618

618

633

633

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Woodtech (Joinery) Ltd
9a, Cannon Park Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JU
Joinery Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Norchem Distribution
9a, Cannon Park Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JU
Chemicals & Allied Products
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Buck Hickman Inone
7, Cannon Park Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JU
Industrial Instrument & Apparatus Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pw Flooring Solutions Ltd
9, Cannon Park Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JP
Floorcoverings - Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Johnstone'S Laylands
8, Cannon Park Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JP
Painting & Decorating Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

E-Z-Em Ltd
7, Raleigh Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RR
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Waymid Electrics Ltd
Cannon Pk Rd, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JP
Electrical Heating Equipment & Systems
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Evans Halshaw
Evans Halshaw, Cannon Park Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JP
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Macmillan Motor Company
66-68, Stockton Road, Middlesbrough, TS5 4AQ
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Cleveland Car Centre
66-68, Stockton Road, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS5 4AQ
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Boddy Printers
210, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5PF
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Global Transport Logistics
Unit 2, Romaldkirk Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1XA
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

448673
520272

448673
520272

448691
520286

448691
520240

448707
520246

448283
520905

448678
520188

448693
520152

447887
519413

447887
519413

448532
519642

448476
520819
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

260

260

261

261

262

263

264

265

265

265

265

265

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A19NW
(NE)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

636

636

645

645

650

666

692

692

693

693

693

693

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Green Tyre
Greentyre, Simcox Court, Middlesbrough, TS2 1UU
Tyre Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Greencare
Middlesbrough, TS2 1UU
Tyre Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

One Stop
20-24, Howard Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5RA
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Auto Retail Cars
20-24, Howard Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5RA
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Murray Construction Co
Lees Rd, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5NG
Engineers - General
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Academy Tile Supplies Ltd
4, Cannon Park Way, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JU
Tile Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pro-Fibe Nutrition
Unit 3, Romaldkirk Road, MIDDLESBROUGH, Cleveland, TS2 1XA
Food Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bromach
Unit 1 Drake Ct, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Conveyors & Conveyor Belts
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Belt Ltd
1, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Mechanical Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Elecrafluid Systems Ltd
1, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Packaging & Wrapping Equipment & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

B M H Turkington
1, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Packaging & Wrapping Equipment & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bmh Packaging Systems Ltd
1, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Packaging & Wrapping Equipment & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

448078
520965

448078
520965

448611
519755

448611
519755

448674
519974

448739
520404

448471
520896

448302
520982

448302
520983

448302
520983

448302
520983

448302
520983
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

265

266

266

266

266

266

266

266

267

268

269

270

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A14SE
(E)

A12SW
(W)

A9SW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

693

699

723

723

723

736

743

756

721

730

733

751

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Bmh Packaging Systems Ltd
1, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Packaging & Wrapping Equipment & Supplies
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Klinger
2-3, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Gaskets
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Sports Logistics Ltd
4, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Distribution Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Sports Logistics Ltd
4, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Sports Equipment Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Vehicle Smart
4, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, TS2 1RS
Car Body Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Thomas Potter
5, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Javac
6, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Pumps - Sales, Servicing & Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

A B S Northern
7-8, Drake Court, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1RS
Photocopiers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Arriva Ltd
Newport Rd, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5AH
Bus & Coach Operators & Stations
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Van Ninja
Transflex House, Teesway, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2RS
Commercial Vehicle Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Curwen Cleaning Ltd
74, Meath Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4RT
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Foto Point
196, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JG
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

448302
520983

448286
520994

448309
521012

448309
521012

448309
521012

448311
521026

448299
521037

448300
521050

448776
520142

447215
520078

448435
519411

448644
519596
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

270

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A14NE
(E)

A12SW
(W)

A9SW
(SE)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A19NW
(NE)

A17SW
(NW)

A19SE
(NE)

787

795

755

763

782

790

791

797

816

826

832

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Decor World
89, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JF
Wallpapers & Wall Coverings
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Phatehial Launderette
85, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JF
Dry Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Everything Go'S
24, Dunstable Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS5 4AL
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Intershoe
EVELINE HOUSE, CANNON PARK WAY, MIDDLESBROUGH, TS1 5JU
Footwear Manufacturers & Wholesale
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Bells Truck & Van
Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, TS18 
2RS
Commercial Vehicle Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

P M B Autos
58, Wicklow Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4RQ
Mechanical Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Evans Halshaw Daf
Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, TS18 
2RS
Commercial Vehicle Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

D L G Auto Services
Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, TS18 
2RS
Garage Services
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Durham Lifting
Britannia Test House, Romaldkirk Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1HB
Lifting Equipment
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Origin
2 Tees Bridge Approach Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, TS18 2RF
Fertilisers
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Hanson
Forty Foot Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1HG
Cement Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

448660
519558

448668
519554

447839
519283

448838
520390

447168
520126

448535
519417

447157
519950

447147
520013

448576
520974

447177
520555

448742
520828
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

280

280

281

282

282

282

282

282

283

283

283

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

835

847

838

855

881

894

896

896

861

861

861

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Cromwell Industrial Tools
Neville Road, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, 
TS18 2RD
Engineering Materials
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Herrewege Brushes Ltd
Pennine Avenue, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, 
TS18 2RJ
Brush Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Eriks Uk
Unit 3, Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2RS
Distribution Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

J C Colourlab
144-146, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JQ
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Iron Maidens Ironing Laundry Services
138, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JQ
Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cashpoint Electronics
134, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JQ
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Stanland Group Ltd
132-134, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JQ
Laundry Equipment - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Spic Launderette
132-134, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JQ
Laundries & Launderettes
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Kwik-Fit
106-112, Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JF
Tyre Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Kwik-Fit
106-112, Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JF
Tyre Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Kwik-Fit
106-112, Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JF
Tyre Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

447125
520206

447116
520233

447115
520156

448742
519557

448767
519548

448780
519544

448781
519543

448781
519543

448926
520189

448926
520189

448926
520189
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

283

284

284

284

284

284

285

286

287

288

288

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NE
(E)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

A12NW
(W)

A14NE
(E)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

861

862

872

902

904

906

887

915

919

919

927

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Kwik Fit
106-112, Newport Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JF
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Eriks Uk
Unit 2-3, Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2RS
Mechanical Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Solmere Flooring Distribution
Unit 2-3, Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland,
TS18 2RS
Floorcoverings - Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

G M B
1, Hugo Court, Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, 
Cleveland, TS18 2RN
Concrete Reinforcements
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Inspire Commercial Kitchen Solutions
2, Hugo Court, Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, 
Cleveland, TS18 2RN
Catering Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Elite Building Plastics
4, Hugo Court, Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, 
Cleveland, TS18 2RN
Fascias and Soffits
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Volvo Truck & Bus Centre North & Scotland
1 Tees Bridge Approach Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, TS18 2RF
Commercial Vehicle Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Pipe & Climate Centre
Pennine Avenue, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2RJ
Refrigeration Equipment - Commercial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

North Riding Infirmery
Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JE
Hospitals
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Durabound
Future Building Teesway,Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-
Tees, Cleveland, TS18 2RS
Sand, Gravel & Other Aggregates
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Eric'S
Unit 3,Teesway Park, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, 
Cleveland, TS18 2RS
Engineering Materials
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

448926
520189

447093
520166

447083
520168

447055
520188

447052
520178

447047
520161

447146
520656

447058
520362

448991
520228

447025
520054

447017
520055
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

289

289

290

290

291

292

293

293

294

294

294

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A19SE
(NE)

A19SE
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A23SE
(N)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A11NE
(W)

A11NE
(W)

A11SE
(W)

929

970

934

934

936

950

955

969

959

960

982

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

G & M Autos
54, Marsh Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5LB
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Euro Tex Trading Co
50, Marsh Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5LB
Packaging & Wrapping Equipment & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Turners Of Sedgefield
Unit 2, Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2RS
Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Turners Recovery
Unit 2, Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2RS
Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cheap Cars
Pennine Av, North Tees Ind Est, Stockton On Tees, Cleveland, TS18 2RJ
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Sulzer Electro Mechanical Services Uk Ltd
Barton Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1RY
Engine Rebuilding & Reconditioning
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Global Communications
112, Gresham Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4LW
Telecommunications Equipment & Systems
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A Denney
106, Gresham Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4LW
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Teeside Calor Centre
Pennine Avenue, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, 
TS18 2RJ
Gas Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Calor Gas Ltd
Pennine Avenue, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, 
TS18 2RJ
Gas Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Towne Lifting & Testing
Pennine Avenue, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, 
TS18 2RJ
Lifting Equipment
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

448937
520679

448975
520695

447013
519966

447013
519966

447030
520280

448227
521266

448886
519613

448898
519605

446997
520185

446997
520185

446971
520159
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

295

295

295

295

296

297

297

298

298

299

300

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15NW
(E)

A15NW
(E)

A15NW
(E)

A15NW
(E)

A11NE
(W)

A24SW
(NE)

A24SW
(NE)

A24SW
(NE)

A24SW
(NE)

A15NW
(E)

A19NE
(NE)

963

964

980

982

966

971

993

974

984

974

980

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Combi Uk Plumbing & Heating
1-5, Hartington Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5ED
Cookers - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pigments & Patinas
98, Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JD
Furniture - Repairing & Restoring
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bullet Trading
15-15a, Hartington Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5ED
Gunsmiths
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Magnum Fireworks
90, Newport Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 5JD
Firework Stockists
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Wolseley
Pennine Avenue, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, 
TS18 2RJ
Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Enigma Industrial Services Ltd
Unit 5, Trident Business Centre, Startforth Road, Riverside Park Industrial 
Estate, Middlesbrough, TS2 1PY
Industrial Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Rope Access Man Power Uk Ltd
Unit 6, Trident Business Centre, Startforth Road, Riverside Park Industrial 
Estate, Middlesbrough, TS2 1PY
Ropes & Hawsers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Antlia Services Ltd
Unit 3, Trident Business Centre, Startforth Road, Riverside Park Industrial 
Estate, Middlesbrough, TS2 1PY
Engineers - General
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Eurasia Knitting
Unit 2, Trident Business Centre, Startforth Road, Riverside Park Industrial 
Estate, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1PY
Knitwear Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Sainsbury'S Petrol Station
32, Wilson Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 1RP
Petrol Filling Stations
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

A V Dawson
Marske Machine Co Ltd, Forty Foot Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1HG
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

449039
520282

449040
520304

449054
520255

449059
520317

446997
520242

448507
521198

448516
521218

448454
521226

448447
521240

449045
520430

448810
520978
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

300

300

300

301

302

302

302

303

304

305

305

306

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A19NE
(NE)

A19NE
(NE)

A19NE
(NE)

A6NE
(W)

A9SE
(SE)

A9SE
(SE)

A9SE
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

A8NW
(S)

A18SE
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

A8NE
(SE)

980

980

980

996

1000

1000

1000

607

262

362

363

388

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Mmc Group Ltd
Forty Foot Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1HG
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

William Lane
Forty Foot Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1HG
Non-Ferrous Metals
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Xena Systems Ltd
Forty Foot Rd, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1HG
Scaffolding & Work Platforms
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Rapid Response Transport Uk Ltd
Blue House Point Road, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2PW
Road Haulage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

The Hardware Store
29a, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 4JP
Hardware
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Parliament Property Services
29, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JP
Damp & Dry Rot Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Premier Gas Services Ltd
29, Parliament Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 4JP
Gas Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Priory Cannon Park Filling Station
Newport Road ,  , Middlesbrough, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JP
Shell
Not Applicable
Obsolete
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Linthorpe Mobile Mechanic
Letitia Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough, TS5 4BE
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Alphatrans International Transport Ltd
Riverside Park Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1QW
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

A V Dawson Ltd
Riverside Park Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1UT
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Autotune Vehicle Services
Lamport Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QL
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

448810
520978

448810
520978

448810
520978

446971
519817

448863
519477

448863
519477

448863
519477

448643
520049

447983
519757

448215
520663

448215
520663

448327
519777
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

306

306

307

307

308

308

308

308

308

308

308

308

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

388

425

479

480

488

494

494

494

505

506

508

512

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Autotune Vehicle Services
Lamport Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QL
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Cleveland Auto Services & Hire
Lamport Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QL
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Teesside Towbar Centre
9 Bulmer Way, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Towbar Express
7 Bulmer Way, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Acorn Auto Services
Unit 8, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Acorn Auto Services
Unit 8, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Acorn Auto Services
Unit 8, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Acorn Auto Services
Unit 8, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Pride & Joy N E Ltd
1-3 The Old School Complex, Greta Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QF
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Pride-N-Joy Classics
1-3 Greta Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

P M B Autos
Unit 14, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Expert Automotive
Unit 15, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

448326
519777

448343
519739

448552
520264

448553
520264

448481
519852

448495
519879

448495
519879

448495
519879

448484
519814

448485
519815

448499
519844

448505
519849
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

308

309

309

309

309

309

309

309

310

311

312

313

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A14SW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A14NW
(E)

A19SW
(NE)

A14NE
(E)

A18NE
(N)

513

582

582

623

623

623

623

645

587

633

669

723

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Mahmod Garage
Unit 15, Victoria Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

C & C Automobile Auto Repair
3 Greta Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

C & C
3 Greta Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Select A Gear
Hedleys Yard, Derwent Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QW
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Autoglass
Derwent Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QW
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Select a Gear
Hedleys Yard, Derwent Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QW
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Autoglass
7 Greta Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Merc-Spec Northeast Ltd
20-24 Howard Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5RA
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Mitchell Dever Ltd
12-14 Cannon Park Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JP
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Global Transport Logistics Ltd
Unit 2, Romaldkirk Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1XA
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

RAC Auto Windscreens
6 Cannon Park Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JP
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Vehicle Smart
4 Drake Court, Middlesbrough, TS2 1RS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

448505
519848

448565
519811

448565
519811

448597
519780

448597
519780

448597
519780

448597
519780

448611
519755

448651
520207

448476
520819

448744
520271

448309
521012
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

313

313

314

315

315

316

316

317

317

317

318

319

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A19SE
(NE)

A19SE
(NE)

A19SE
(NE)

A23SE
(N)

A19NE
(NE)

756

756

792

838

841

861

861

913

922

929

949

980

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Rapid Response Transport UK Ltd
7-8 Drake Court, Middlesbrough, TS2 1RS
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Rapid Response Transport
7-8 Drake Court, Middlesbrough, TS2 1RS
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Evans Halshaw D A F
Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2RS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Eric's
Unit 3, Teesway, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2RS
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Eric's
Unit 3, Teesway Park, North Tees Industrial Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 
2RS
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Kwik-Fit (GB) Limited
106-112 Newport Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JF
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Kwik-Fit (GB) Limited
106-112 Newport Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 5JF
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Scrap Yard
TS1
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Scrap Yard
Not Supplied
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

G & M Autos
52-54 Marsh Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 5LB
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Sulzer Electro Mechanical Services UK Ltd
Barton Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1RY
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

A V Dawson
Marske Machine Co Ltd, Forty Foot Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1HG
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

448300
521050

448300
521050

447156
519950

447115
520156

447112
520156

448926
520189

448926
520188

448925
520667

448934
520668

448937
520679

448226
521265

448810
520978
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

319

320

321

321

321

322

322

323

324

324

324

324

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A19NE
(NE)

A6NE
(W)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

980

996

182

183

184

335

339

381

415

454

461

469

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Duranta Teeside Ltd
Marske Machine Co Ltd, Forty Foot Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1HG
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Rapid Response Transport UK Ltd
Blue House Point Road, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2PW
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Wks
TS1
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
TS1
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Letitia Industrial Estate
TS5
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Letitia Industrial Estate
TS5
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
TS1
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
TS1
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
TS1
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

448810
520978

446971
519817

448017
519835

448018
519834

448015
519833

447961
519687

447953
519684

448453
520388

448482
520416

448515
520446

448521
520451

448528
520455
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

325

325

326

327

327

328

328

329

329

330

330

331

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A17SE
(NW)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A9NW
(SE)

421

432

475

498

505

531

532

550

582

578

583

580

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Marsh Works
TS2
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Marsh Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
TS18
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Newport South Business Park
TS1
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
TS1
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
TS1
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Industrial Estate
TS1
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Industrial Estate
TS1
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
TS1
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

448361
520638

448377
520639

447621
520654

448437
519743

448440
519734

448530
519866

448531
519865

448627
520343

448659
520345

448624
520514

448629
520515

448546
519771
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

332

333

333

334

334

335

335

336

336

337

338

338

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A18NW
(N)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A17NW
(NW)

A17NW
(NW)

A19SE
(NE)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

615

620

621

669

693

792

827

835

836

848

876

939

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Tanks
TS23
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
TS18
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

F Jones (Cleveland) Ltd
Riverside Park Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1QW
Extractive Industries
Stone Quarrying and Preparation
Positioned to address or location

F Jones Cleveland
Riverside Park Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1QW
Extractive Industries
Stone Quarrying and Preparation
Positioned to address or location

Tanks
TS18
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
TS18
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
TS18
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
TS2
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Industrial Estate
TS18
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
TS18
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

447764
520914

447351
520323

447350
520328

448159
520991

448160
521016

447284
519593

447253
519577

447322
520858

447322
520860

448755
520837

447082
520194

447012
520145
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

339

340

341

341

342

342

342

343

344

345

345

346

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A19SE
(NE)

A14NE
(E)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A19NE
(NE)

A19NE
(NE)

A19NE
(NE)

A11SE
(W)

A19SE
(NE)

A24SW
(NE)

A24SW
(NE)

A13SW
(SW)

912

916

921

924

928

935

936

982

987

991

996

227

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Tank
TS2
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
TS1
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
TS23
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Newport Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Newport Works
TS2
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Newport Works
TS2
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

North Tees Industrial Estate
TS18
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
TS2
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Trident Business Centre
TS2
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Trident Business Centre
TS2
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sluice
TS18
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

448865
520786

448980
520178

447413
521066

447406
521065

448736
520981

448741
520986

448739
520990

446965
519952

448979
520727

448480
521233

448486
521236

447788
519866
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

347

347

348

349

350

350

351

351

351

351

351

352

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A8NW
(S)

A14SW
(E)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A17SW
(NW)

451

459

458

469

577

600

611

633

638

678

690

690

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Refuse Tip
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Refuse Disposal Facilities
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Refuse Tip
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Refuse Disposal Facilities
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sluice
TS18
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Cleveland Police
Police Station, Punch Street, Middlesbrough, TS1 5RY
Central and Local Government
Police Stations
Positioned to address or location

Middlesborough Fire Station
Unit 3, Newport South Business Park, Middlesbrough, TS1 5QN
Central and Local Government
Fire Brigade Stations
Positioned to address or location

Bus Depot
TS1
Public Transport, Stations and Infrastructure
Bus and Coach Stations, Depots and Companies
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sluices
TS18
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sluice
TS18
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sluice
TS18
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sluices
TS18
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sluice
TS18
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Outfall
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

447532
519848

447524
519847

447774
519606

448495
520003

448483
519670

448509
519668

447557
519559

447522
519560

447514
519560

447478
519539

447488
519513

447335
520598
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

352

352

352

353

354

355

356

356

356

356

357

358

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A17SE
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A18NE
(N)

A19SE
(NE)

A17SW
(NW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A12SW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

690

696

696

713

722

802

844

862

901

909

923

924

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Outfall
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Outfall
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Outfall
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sewage Pumping Station
TS2
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Recycling Business
TS2
Infrastructure and Facilities
Recycling Centres
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Outfall
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sewage Works
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Sewage Pumping Station
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sewage Works
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sewage Works
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Outfalls
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Outfall
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

447341
520612

447335
520611

447329
520597

448260
521017

448706
520682

447235
520648

447188
519655

447144
519709

447136
519632

447129
519628

447032
519892

447139
520732
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

359

359

359

360

361

362

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A3NE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A9NE
(SE)

976

988

993

993

629

821

11

11

11

11

11

11

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Settling Tanks
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Settling Tanks
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Reed Filter Bed
TS18
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Linthorpe Cemetery
TS5
Infrastructure and Facilities
Cemeteries and Crematoria
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Play Area
TS1
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

447073
519591

447060
519590

447092
519521

448283
519059

448265
519437

448774
519689
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

363

364

365

366

367

Local Nature Reserves

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Protection Areas

A3NE
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A8NW
(SW)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

926

120

344

2

2

12

5

5

12

12

Name:
Multiple Area:
Area (m2):
Source:
Designation Date:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Multiple Areas:
Total Area (m2):
Source:
Reference:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:

Name:
Multiple Areas:
Total Area (m2):
Source:
Reference:
Designation Date:

Linthorpe Cemetery
N
206378.18
Natural England
Not Supplied

Billingham Beck From Brierley Beck To River Tees Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

Lustrum Beck Catchment (Trib Of Tees) Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

Teesmouth And Cleveland Coast
Y
29643726.67
Natural England
2000856
Site Of Special Scientific Interest
31st July 2018
Notified

Teesmouth And Cleveland Coast
Y
133652669.24
Natural England
UK9006061
Not Supplied

448337
519146

447840
520192

447700
519788

447956
520188

447956
520188
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

April 2013
June 2020

November 2013
October 2017

September 2014

April 2021

March 2013

October 2008

April 2021

April 2015
December 2014

June 2014
September 2013

April 2015
December 2014

June 2014
June 2015

April 2015
December 2014

June 2014
June 2015

January 2021

December 1998

March 2013

March 2013

June 2016

November 2001

July 2012

July 2012

April 2021
April 2021

April 2021

October 2017

Annual Rolling Update
Annually

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Quarterly

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Annually

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Hartlepool Borough Council - Neighbourhood Services Department
Environment Agency - Head Office
Middlesbrough Council - Public Protection and Planning
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council - Development Department

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Hartlepool Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Middlesbrough Council - Environmental Health Department

Hartlepool Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Middlesbrough Council - Environmental Health Department

Hartlepool Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Middlesbrough Council - Environmental Health Department

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - North East Area

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Surface Water 1 in 30 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent

Surface Water Suitability

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

June 2018

January 2018

January 2018

May 2021

March 2021

March 2021

March 2021

March 2021

March 2021

June 2021

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

May 2013

As notified

Annually

Annually

Bi-Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

June 1996

May 2021

October 2008

April 2021
April 2021

April 2021
April 2021

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

December 1999

December 1999

March 2003
March 2003

March 2003
March 2003

March 2003
March 2003

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - North East Area

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - North East Area

Hartlepool Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Middlesbrough Council
Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Hartlepool Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Middlesbrough Council
Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Landmark Information Group Limited

Landmark Information Group Limited

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - North East Area

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - North East Area

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - North East Area
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

April 2018

March 2017

November 2000

April 2016
January 2016
January 2016
October 2015

April 2016
January 2016
January 2016
October 2015

January 2009

October 2015

May 2021

August 2011

March 2014

October 2000

May 2015

April 2020

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

July 2011

July 2011

Bi-Annually

Annually

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Not Applicable

Annually

Bi-Annually

As notified

Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council - Planning Department
Hartlepool Borough Council
Middlesbrough Council
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council - Planning Department
Hartlepool Borough Council
Middlesbrough Council
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Underground Electrical Cables

April 2021

June 2021

May 2021

June 2021

June 2021

June 2021

June 2021

June 2021

May 2021

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

National Grid
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

February 2021

June 2020
June 2020
June 2020
June 2020

June 2020
June 2020
June 2020
June 2020

January 2021

January 2017

April 1997

February 2021

July 2019

January 2021

April 2017

April 2016

December 2017
October 2015

August 2020

February 2021

July 2020

February 2021

Bi-Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Natural England

Hartlepool Borough Council
Middlesbrough Council
Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council

Hartlepool Borough Council
Middlesbrough Council
Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Stantec UK Ltd

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

Middlesbrough Council - Environmental Health 
Department

Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council - Environmental 
Health Department

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Middlesbrough Council

Health and Safety Executive

Middlesbrough Council

Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council

PointX

Natural England

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Environmental Science Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

P O Box 65, Vancouver House, Central Mews, Gurney Street, 
Middlesbrough, TS1 1QS

Municipal Buildings, 16 Church Road, Stockton-on-tees, Cleveland, TS18 
1XD

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

P O Box 65; Vancouver House, Central Mews, Gurney Street, 
Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 1QP

5S.2 Redgrave Court, Merton Road, Bootle, L20 7HS

PO Box 98, Vancouver House, Gurney Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, 
TS1 1QP

PO Box 229, Kingsway House, West Precinct, Billingham, TS23 2YL

7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01642 245432
Fax: 01642 264199
Website: www.middlesbrough.gov.uk

Telephone: 01642 393939
Fax: 01642 391156
Website: www.stockton-bc.gov.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 03456 05 05 05
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 01642 264098
Fax: 01642 248766
Website: www.middlesbrough.gov.uk

Website: www.hse.gov.uk

Telephone: 01642 245432
Fax: 01642 264317
Website: www.middlesbrough.gov.uk

Telephone: 01642 393939
Fax: 01642 393092
Website: www.stockton-bc.gov.uk

Website: www.pointx.co.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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